Dollar General Corporation
Required Segments for Transaction Set 810 4010VICS
810 Standards 1 12/13/10  4:07 PM
DOLLAR GENERAL CORPORATION
Electronic Data Interchange
Mapping Guidelines
4010VICS
Dollar General Corporation

** If your company does not use payment terms with discount information,
     please omit discount related elements.**
ITD01  Terms Type Code
    “01” Basic terms or 08” Basic with discount
 ITD03  Terms Discount Percent
 ITD04  Terms Discount Due Date
 ITD05  Terms Discount Days Due
 ITD07  Terms Net Days
 ITD08  Terms Discount Amount
Dollar General Corporation
Required Segments for Transaction Set 810 4010VICS
810 Standards 8 12/13/10  4:07 PM
 Detail Segments
IT1
 IT102  Quantity Invoiced in either selling units or cases
 IT103  Unit of Basis for Measurement Code
“EA” – eaches (PREFERRED)
“CA” – cases
 IT104  UOM Price (We allow up to four decimal places.)
 IT106  Product/Service ID Qualifier
    “UP” UPC/EAN Selling Unit UPC (1-5-5-1)
 IT107  Product Service ID (Your 12 digit item UPC number)
 IT108  Product Service ID Qualifier
    “IN” - Buyer’s Item Number (We prefer IN.)
     or
    “CB” Buyer’s Catalog Number
 IT109  Product Service ID (Dollar General 8 Digit SKU number provided
on the 850)
 ***If you cannot provide both the DG sku and your 12 digit item upc, we will
      accept either IT106/IT107 or IT108/IT109.  We will not accept multiple
      line items with the same sku, upc, sku/upc combination on the same
      invoice.***
PO4
 PO401 Pack
    Masterpack (Required only if IT103 is CA)
Dollar General Corporation
Required Segments for Transaction Set 810 4010VICS
810 Standards 9 12/13/10  4:07 PM
SAC
 SAC01 Allowance or Charge Indicator
    “A” Allowance
 SAC02 Service, Promotion, Allowance or Charge Code
    “A400” Allowance Non-Performance
 SAC05 Amount (Allowance amount)
 SAC12 Allowance or Charge Method of Handling Code
    “02” Off Invoice
 SAC13 Reference Number
 **Please do not send this segment unless there is an off invoice allowance.
    State taxes will be paid only from hard copy invoices.**
Dollar General Corporation
Required Segments for Transaction Set 810 4010VICS
810 Standards 10 12/13/10  4:07 PM
Summary Segments
TDS
** If your company does not use payment terms with discount information,
please omit TDS02-04 elements.
 TDS01 Total invoice amount
 TDS02 Invoice amount subject to terms discount
 TDS03 Discounted amount due
 TDS04 Terms discount amount
SAC
 SAC01 Allowance or Charge Indicator
    “A” Allowance
 SAC02 Service, Promotion, Allowance or Charge Code
    “A400” Allowance Non-Performance
    “F340” Pick/Up
    “D270” Fuel Surcharge
 SAC05 Amount (Allowance amount)
 SAC12 Allowance or Charge Method of Handling Code
    “02” Off Invoice
 SAC13 Reference Number
 **State taxes will be paid only from hard copy invoices.**
CTT